AWARDING RADIANCE MEDSPA THE "BEST OF BELLEAIR COMMUNITY AWARD"

WHEREAS, the Town of Belleair established the "Best of Belleair Community Award" in September of 2017; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this award is to honor individuals, groups, and/or organizations that contribute to the betterment of the Town of Belleair; and

WHEREAS, Radiance Medspa opened in the surrounding Belleair area in 2006 and soon began reaching out to the Town looking to volunteer and provide financial support to better the lives of our residents; and

WHEREAS, Radiance Medspa has created a great partnership with the Town of Belleair by assisting with many special events and projects; and

WHEREAS, Belleair residents have benefitted from Radiance Medspa's generous donations throughout the years that have enhanced the various Town departments and initiatives; and

WHEREAS, Belleair residents, employees, and elected officials alike are grateful for the generous acts of kindness by Radiance Medspa; and

WHEREAS, Radiance Medspa was hence nominated by the Town of Belleair in June of 2018 for these contributions;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GARY H. KATICA, Mayor of the Town of Belleair, Florida, on behalf of the Commission, do hereby award Radiance Medspa with the "Best of Belleair Community Award" for their service and loyalty to the Town of Belleair.

> GIVEN under our hand and the seal of the TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this <u>17th</u> day of JULY, A.D., 2018.